आयुक्त का कार्यालय (एन एस-II)

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS NS-II आर टी आई कक्ष, बी-401, जवाहरलाल नेहरू सीमा शुल्क भवन

RTI CELL (EXPORT), B-401.JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, न्हावा शेवा, जिला रायगढ़- महाराष्ट्र 400 707 NHAVA-SHEVA, DIST-RAIGAD, MH-400707

F.No.S/12-Misc-02/2010/RTI/AM(X)

Date:06.10.2010

PUBLIC NOTICE 60/2022-23

For the purpose of the Right to Information Act, 2005 the officer as mentioned below is hereby designated as "First Appellate Authority" within the jurisdiction of Customs, NS-(Gen, II & Audit), Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Nhava Sheva, Tal-Uran, Distt. Raigad with immediate effect and until further orders:

Sr.	Name & Designation of the Officer	Office Address/Telephone	Post	Jurisdiction
1.	Pravin Kumar Agrawal, Additional Commissioner	Office of the Commissioner of Customs, NS-II (RTI Cell), B-500, Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Tal- Uran, Distt. Raigad, MH-400707, Tel:022-2724861	First Appellate Authority	Information pertaining to the Office of The 1. Commissioner of Customs, NS-II, JNCH, Nhava Sheva. 2. Commissioner of Customs, NS-Gen, JNCH, Nhava Sheva. 3. Commissioner of Customs, Audit, JNCH, Nhava Sheva.

(D. P. Naidu) Commissioner of Customs, RTI(X), JNCH, Nhava Sheva

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai, Zone-II
- 2. The Commissioner (DPPR), New Delhi
- 3. The DG (Systems & Data Management) New Delhi
- 4. The Commissioner of Customs NS-I, II, III, V and General, JNCH
- 5. The Officer Concerned
- 6. Office Copy
- 7. EDI Copy